
As of December 15, 2021 

 
Academic Calendar 2022-2023  

Semester System 
Spring semester 2022 (April 1, 2022 – September 30, 2022) 
Orientation for New Exchange Students Early April (TBA) 
Classes Begin April 11(Fri) 
Class Registration Period April 4 (Mon) – April 11 (Mon) 
Class Cancelling Period April 25 (Mon) – May 1 (Sun) 
Exam Period August 2 (Tue) - August 9 (Tue)  
Grade Announcement for 1st Semester   September 8 (Thu) 

 
Fall semester 2022 (October 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023) 
Orientation for New Exchange Students Late September or Early October (TBA) 
Classes Begin October 3 (Mon)  
Class Registration Period September 27 (Tue) – October 4 (Tue) 
Class Cancelling Period October 18 (Tue) – October 24 (Mon) 
Exam Period February 3 (Fri) - February 10 (Fri)  
Grade Announcement for 2nd Semester March 14 (Tue) 

 
Quarter System 

Spring semester 2022 (April 1, 2022 – September 30, 2022) 
Orientation for New Exchange Students Early April (TBA) 
Class Registration Period for the 1st & 2nd Quarter April 4 (Mon) – April 11 (Mon) 

1st 

Quarter 

Classes Begin April 11(Mon) 
Class Cancelling Period April 25(Mon) – May 1 (Sun) 
Exam Period June 3 (Fri) - June 10 (Fri)  
Grade Announcement for Q1 September 8 (Thu) 

2nd 

Quarter 

Classes Begin June 13 (Mon) 
Class Cancelling Period June 27 (Mon) – July 3 (Sun) 
Exam Period August 2 (Tue) - August 9 (Tue) 
Grade Announcement for Q2 September 8 (Thu) 

 
Fall semester 2022 (October 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023) 
Orientation for New Exchange Students Late September or Early October (TBA) 
Class Registration Period for the 3rd & 4th Quarter September 27 (Tue) – October 4 (Tue) 

3rd 

Quarter 

Classes  Begin October 3 (Mon)  
Class Cancelling Period October 18 (Tue) – October 24 (Mon) 
Exam Period November 25 (Fri) - December 2 (Fri)  
Grade Announcement for Q3 March 14 (Tue) 

4th 

Quarter 

Classes Begin December 5 (Mon) 
Class Cancelling Period December 19 (Mon) – December 25 (Sun) 
Exam Period February 3 (Fri) - February 10 (Fri)  
Grade Announcement for Q4 March 14 (Tue) 

 
When we have some updates, we will upload the latest Academic Calendar for 2022-2023 on our Faculty of  
Global Human Sciences Website for exchange students (http://web.cla.kobe-u.ac.jp/group/Kouryu/for-incoming-
students.html). 
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